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Press Release 
Team-NB new Administrative Committee 

 

General Assembly meeting of Team-NB took place on April 12th.  
During this meeting, a new Administrative Committee was elected. 
The candidates were elected at the unanimity of the 95% of the members presents or represented. 
 
The new committee is composed of : 

- Guy Buijzen, Dekra Netherlands, President 
- Kevin Butcher, SGS UK, vice-president 
- Hans-Heiner Junker, TÜV Süd, vice-president 
- Corinne Delorme, LNE/G-MED, secretary 
- Cecilie Gudesen Torp, DNV GL/Nemko, Treasurer 

 
The main topics of that General Assembly meeting were : 

- The 2nd cycle of Code of Conduct peer review which will take place on 2016 and 2017 
following version 3.4 of the code 

- The set-up of working groups to interpret the draft MDR and IVDR in order to provide 
harmonized interpretation documents to all the members. This idea promoted by our new 
president was welcomed and number of members show great interest to register as 
participants to the different working groups (Steering committee, MDR, IVDR). The steering 
committee members will meet in the following weeks.  

 
 
 
 

Contacts : 

Director and Secretariat : Francoise Schlemmer at Schlemmer@team-nb.org 

Management : Guy Buijzen at Guy.Buijzen@dekra.com  
Cecilie Gudesen Torp at Cecilie.Gudesen.Torp@presafe.com  
Corinne Delorme at Corinne.Delorme@lne.fr 
Hans-Heiner Junker at hans-heiner.junker@tuev-sued.de  
Kevin Butcher at Kevin.Butcher@sgs.com 
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